EXHIBIT B

AVISTA UTILITIES
NATURAL GAS RESULTS OF OPERATION
OREGON JURISDICTION INCREASED REVENUE REQUIREMENT
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
(000'S OF DOLLARS)

WITH PRESENT RATES WITH PROPOSED RATES
Actual Per Proposed Pro Forma

Line Results Total Pro Forma Revenues & Proposed
No. DESCRIPTION Report Adjustments Total Related Exp Total

a b c d e f
OPERATING REVENUES

1 Total General Business $122,020 $2,514 $124,534 $2,975 $127,509
2 Total Transportation 2,558 322 2,880 2,880
3 Other Revenues 44,300 (44,187) 113 113
4 Total Operating Revenues 168,878 (41,351) 127,527 2,975 130,502

OPERATING EXPENSES
5 Gas Purchased 133,761 (38,430) 95,331 95,331
6 Operation and Maintenance 9,100 (226) 8,874 16 8,890
7 Administration & General 5,847 61 5,908 8 5,916
8 Taxes Other than Income 5,450 (1,399) 4,051 59 4,110
9 Depreciation & Amortization 8,139 3,933 3,933

10 Total Operating Expenses 162,297 (39,994) 118,097 83 118,180

11 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 6,581 (1,357) 9,430 2,892 12,322

INCOME TAXES
12 Current Federal Income Taxes 2,721 443 3,164 1,007 4,171
13 Deferred Federal Income Taxes (1,366) 676 (690) (690)
14 State Income Taxes 303 210 513 14 527
15 Total Income Taxes 1,658 1,329 2,987 1,021 4,008

0
16 NET OPERATING INCOME $4,923 ($2,686) $6,443 $1,871 $8,314

AVERAGE RATE BASE
17 Utility Plant in Service 174,441 9,494 183,935 183,935
18 Less: Accum Depr and Amort (77,663) 1,465 (76,198) 0 (76,198)
19 Net Utility Plant 96,778 10,959 107,737 0 107,737

20 Accumulated Deferred FIT (18,736) 2,600 (16,136) (16,136)
21 Inventory and Other 971 0 971 0 971

22 TOTAL AVERAGE RATE BASE $79,013 $13,559 $92,572 $0 $92,572

23 RATE OF RETURN 6.23% 6.96% 8.98%

24 RETURN ON EQUITY 5.63% 7.06% 11.00%

Standard & Poor's Moody's Fitch

Last Reviewed September 2007 March 2004 August 2007

Credit Outlook

Business Profile

AAA Aaa AAA

AA+ Aa1 AA+

AA Aa2 AA

AA- Aa3 AA-

A+ A1 A+

A A2 A

A- A3 A-

BBB+ First Mortgage Bonds Baa1 BBB+
Secured Medium-Term Notes

BBB Baa2 BBB First Mortgage Bonds
Secured Medium-Term Notes

BBB- baa3 First Mortgage Bonds BBB- Unsecured Medium-Term Notes
Secured Medium-Term Notes Senior Corporate Notes 9.75%